
 

City Council Meeting Agenda 
Monday, September 15, 2025 7:00 PM 

Cologne Community Center, 1211 Village Parkway 

Vision Statement 
The City of Cologne is a vibrant small town that respects its heritage, embraces 

its future and offers a high quality of life for all who live, work and visit our 
community. 

                      Mayor:    Matt Lein 
          Councilmember:     Sarah Bruss 
          Councilmember:     Jeri Bowers 
          Councilmember:     Selmer Olson 
          Councilmember:     Carol Szaroletta 

 
NOTE: AGENDA ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE ACCORDING TO LENGTH OF DISCUSSION. TO 
ENSURE THAT YOU ARE PRESENT FOR ITEMS OF INTEREST, PLEASE ARRIVE AT 7:00 PM. 

 
 

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER & ROLL CALL   
 

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
3. ADOPT AGENDA 
4. VISITOR’S PRESENTATIONS, PETITIONS, CORRESPONDENCE 

 
5. ADOPT CONSENT AGENDA 

Items listed below are considered routine and non-controversial by the Council. There will 
be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by a Councilmember, Staff or 
Citizen. If removed, the item will be discussed at the end of the regular agenda. 

a. September 2nd, 2025 City Council Minutes 
b. Accounts Payable from September 3rd, 2025 
c. September 9th, 2025 Payroll Summary 



 
6. NEW COUNCIL BUSINESS 

a. Approve Purchase of New Mixer for WWTP  
b. Resolution 25-20 Approving 2026 Preliminary Tax Levy 

 
 

7. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS 
a. Administrator Update 
b. Council / Mayor Reports 
c. August 2025 Sheriff Report 

 
8. ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA 
9. ADJOURN 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS/MEETINGS 
  

October 6th  Thursday  City Council Meeting 

 



 

City Council Meeting Minutes 
Monday, September 2, 2025 7:00 PM 

Cologne Community Center, 1211 Village Parkway 

Vision Statement 
The City of Cologne is a vibrant small town that respects its heritage, embraces 

its future and offers a high quality of life for all who live, work and visit our 
community. 

                      Mayor:    Matt Lein 
          Councilmember:     Sarah Bruss 
          Councilmember:     Jeri Bowers 
          Councilmember:     Selmer Olson 
          Councilmember:     Carol Szaroletta 

 
NOTE: AGENDA ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE ACCORDING TO LENGTH OF DISCUSSION. TO 
ENSURE THAT YOU ARE PRESENT FOR ITEMS OF INTEREST, PLEASE ARRIVE AT 7:00 PM. 
 

 
1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER & ROLL CALL  

 
Mayor Lein called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM.  Councilmembers Bruss, Bowers, 
Olson and Szaroletta were present.  Also present was City Administrator Michelle 
Morrison. 
 

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
3. ADOPT AGENDA 

Motion by Councilmember Bruss to adopt the agenda as revised, adding approving 
change order No.1 to Water Tower under new business, second by Councilmember 
Bowers.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 

4. VISITOR’S PRESENTATIONS, PETITIONS, CORRESPONDENCE 
 



5. ADOPT CONSENT AGENDA 
Items listed below are considered routine and non-controversial by the Council. There will 
be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by a Councilmember, Staff or 
Citizen. If removed, the item will be discussed at the end of the regular agenda. 

a. August  18th, 2025 City Council Minutes 
b. Accounts Payable from August 19th, 2025 
c. August 26th 2025 Payroll Summary 
d. Set Truth in Taxation Hearing December 15, 2025 7:00PM 

 
After discussion, Councilmember Szaroletta made a motion to adopt the consent 
agenda, second by Councilmember Bruss.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
 

 
6. NEW COUNCIL BUSINESS 

 
a. Public Works Parking Lot Repairs 

 
Administrator Morrison reviewed her memo and the planned repair areas with the 
Council noting that the rate per sq yard remained the same as the last discussion, but 
the areas to be repaired had been better defined allowing for the entire parking lot to be 
repaired.  After discussion, Councilmember Bruss made a motion to accept the low bid 
from Southwest Paving for $41,190, second by Councilmember Bowers.  Motion carried 
unanimously. 
 

b. Approve change Order to Water Tower 
Administrator Morrison advised that she had received a call from Bolton & Menk 
regarding poor welds that were found during the sandblasting.  It was recommended 
that the repairs be completed immediately so that the project could continue on 
schedule and result in a smooth new paint finish rather than weld later and touch up the 
paint.  She had given the contractor verbal approval to move forward, but the work 
requires a change order to be approved by the Council. 
 
After discussion, Councilmember Olson made a motion to approve work order No 1 on 
the water tower at a cost of $11,250.00, second by Councilmember Bruss.  Motion 
carried unanimously. 
 

7. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS 
a. Administrator Update 
b. Council / Mayor Reports 

 



8. ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA 
9. ADJOURN 

Motion by Councilmember Bruss to adjourn at 7:20 PM, second by Councilmember 
Olson.   Motion carried unanimously. 

 
Respectfully Submitted:    Attest: 

 

____________________    _______________________ 
Michelle Morrison     Matt Lein 

City Administrator/City Clerk   Mayor 
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CITY OF COLOGNE 09/10/25 1:09 PM
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Batch: 

090225BROADBAND,090225XCEL,090225CenterPoint,091525CR,090425QualityFlow,090425ProPet,090425MidCoCo,090425MNRW,0

90425MVEC,090425NUVERA,090425TechStar,090425HealthPart,090425GopherOne,090425UpKeep,090525VISA,090425XCEL,090825

PaymentService,090825XCEL,090825PremWater,091025CoreMain,091025NorthAmSafety,091025Frattallones,091025CarCo,091025Q

ualityFlow,091025NCPERS,091025Cintas,091025Adams,091025Republic,091025CircleK,091025Verizon

Name Check Date Check Amt

10100   Checking

2888e BROADBAND CORP 9/3/2025 $24.95 WWTP Internet September

2890e XCEL ENERGY 9/3/2025 $9,857.46 WWTP

2892e CENTERPOINT 9/4/2025 $94.73 105 Benton St

2893e QUALITY FLOW SYSTEMS, INC 9/4/2025 $457.20 Blower @WWTP-bad coil

2894e PROPET DISTRIBUTORS INC. 9/4/2025 $625.98 Dogipot litter bags

2895e MID COUNTY CO-OP 9/4/2025 $328.68 Drive XLR8 JUG .5GAL

2896e MINNESOTA RURAL WATER AS 9/4/2025 $450.00 2025 Operator Expo; PW Employees

2897e MN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPER 9/4/2025 $285.80 Street Light Account

2898e NUVERA COMMUNICATIONS INC 9/4/2025 $131.07 Fitness Center Cable TV

2899e TECHSTAR IT SOLUTIONS INC 9/4/2025 $1,172.80  IT Support

2900e HEALTH PARTNERS 9/4/2025 $2,032.72 Employee Medical and Dental Insurance - Oct 

2901e GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL (INC) 9/4/2025 $72.90 Locates - August 2025

2902e UpKeep Cleaning, LLC 9/4/2025 $1,062.50 Cleaning month of September 2025

2903e SECURITY BANK 9/4/2025 $1,106.23 VISA STATEMENT

2904e XCEL ENERGY 9/4/2025 $212.49 201 Benton St

2905e PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK 9/8/2025 $756.64 Month of August 2025 Fees

2906e XCEL ENERGY 9/8/2025 $3,279.10 Cologne Community Center

2907e PREMIUM WATERS, INC. 9/8/2025 $52.59 CCC Drinking Water - Aug 2025

2908e CORE & MAIN 9/10/2025 $645.54 Omni Retrofit Kit

2909e NORTH AMERICAN SAFETY INC. 9/10/2025 $1,401.50 traffic cones, barracade legs

2910e FRATTALLONES HARDWARE 9/10/2025 $17.64 wasp/hornet killer

2911e CAR-CO INC 9/10/2025 $46.98 A/T Filter

2912e QUALITY FLOW SYSTEMS, INC 9/10/2025 $161.94 AB Coil

2913e NCPERS Group Life Ins 9/10/2025 $80.80 Employee Life Insurance - October 2025

2914e CINTAS CORPORATION 9/10/2025 $145.86 Uniforms

2915e ADAM'S PEST CONTROL, INC 9/10/2025 $133.53 Pest Control Quarter 3

2916e REPUBLIC SERVICES 9/10/2025 $916.64 PW Garbage

2917e CIRCLE K 9/10/2025 $807.69 PW Fuel

2918e VERIZON WIRELESS 9/10/2025 $210.06 CFD Communication - August 2025

29493 Darcy Akerberg 9/15/2025 $34.00 PoP Token Reimbursement- Sept 2025

29494 JEROLD ARNDT 9/15/2025 $15.44 Final Bill Overpayment; 106 Benton St East

29495 BOLTON & MENK, INC 9/15/2025 $13,025.00 Misc Engineering

29496 CARVER COUNTY 9/15/2025 $210.00 Fiber Optic Connection

29497 COLLABORATIVE PLANNING, LL 9/15/2025 $1,562.75 Ron Olson

29498 EMERGENCY TECHNICAL DECO 9/15/2025 $549.75 CFD Uniforms

29499 FRANKLIN PRINTING INC. 9/15/2025 $398.75 Envelopes for Office

29500 GRAPHIC PRINT PROMO & DESI 9/15/2025 $1,736.94 Issue 10 Sept 2025 Newsletter

29501 HENNING EXCAVATING 9/15/2025 $6,560.00 Repair storm manhole

29502 Stan Klein 9/15/2025 $36.00 PoP Token Reimbursement- Sept 2025

29503 METRO WEST INSPECTION SER 9/15/2025 $1,739.16 Permits Finaled- August 2025

29504 O2B 9/15/2025 $100.00 Damage Deposit Refund; Event 8.29.25

29505 Orange AF Potots 9/15/2025 $233.01 4 Headshots & prints

29506 RECTECH SALES & SERVICES C 9/15/2025 $148.99 Belt 60" Deck

29507 STRAIGHT UP SERVICES, INC 9/15/2025 $141.58 2019 GMC-Tire service

29508 XTREME ELECTRICAL INC 9/15/2025 $1,487.50 Retrofit Lights in Lions Park

Total Checks $54,550.89
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Name Check Date Check Amt

FILTER: (([Act Year]='2025' and [period] in (9))) and (Source in 
('090225BROADBAND','090225XCEL','090225CenterPoint','091525CR','090425QualityFlow','090425ProP
et','090425MidCoCo','090425MNRW','090425MVEC','090425NUVERA','090425TechStar','090425HealthP
art','090425GopherOne','090425UpKeep','090525VISA','090425XCEL','090825PaymentService','090825X
CEL','090825PremWater','091025CoreMain','091025NorthAmSafety','091025Frattallones','091025CarCo','
091025QualityFlow','091025NCPERS','091025Cintas','091025Adams','091025Republic','091025CircleK','0
91025Verizon'))

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

10100   Checking

2888 e 09/03/25 BROADBAND CORP

$24.95 WWTP Internet SeptemberCommunications (GENER 20250901E 602-49450-320

$24.95Total

2890 e 09/03/25 XCEL ENERGY

$5,455.78 WWTPElectric UtilitiesE 602-49450-381

$1,419.20 Lift StationsElectric UtilitiesE 602-49470-381

$12.67 Storage ShedElectric UtilitiesE 101-43100-381

$2,940.74 Water TowerElectric UtilitiesE 601-49400-381

$29.07 701 LakeElectric UtilitiesE 101-41940-381

$9,857.46Total

2892 e 09/04/25 CENTERPOINT

$19.53 105 Benton StGas UtilitiesE 602-49470-383

$36.13 2224 NaplesGas UtilitiesE 601-48930-383

$20.75 124 Hazelwood Ave LFT STNGas UtilitiesE 602-49470-383

$18.32 1022 Meadow St LFT STNGas UtilitiesE 602-49470-383

$94.73Total

2893 e 09/04/25 QUALITY FLOW SYSTEMS, INC

$457.20 Blower @WWTP-bad coilContractual Services 49527E 602-49450-312

$457.20Total

2894 e 09/04/25 PROPET DISTRIBUTORS INC.

$625.98 Dogipot litter bagsMiscellaneous (GENERAL 2000465E 101-45200-430

$625.98Total

2895 e 09/04/25 MID COUNTY CO-OP

$328.68 Drive XLR8 JUG .5GALChemicals and Chem Pro 3191E 101-45200-216

$328.68Total

2896 e 09/04/25 MINNESOTA RURAL WATER ASSOC

$450.00 2025 Operator Expo; PW EmployeesTraining and InstructionE 601-49400-208

$450.00Total

2897 e 09/04/25 MN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

$285.80 Street Light AccountElectric UtilitiesE 101-43160-381

$285.80Total

2898 e 09/04/25 NUVERA COMMUNICATIONS INC

$131.07 Fitness Center Cable TVDues and SubscriptionsE 101-45100-433

$131.07Total

2899 e 09/04/25 TECHSTAR IT SOLUTIONS INC

$293.20  IT SupportContractual Services 71144E 101-43100-312

$293.20  IT SupportOther Professional Servic 71144E 101-42200-310

$293.20  IT SupportContractual Services 71144E 602-49450-312

$293.20  IT SupportContractual Services 71144E 101-41400-312

$1,172.80Total
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

2900 e 09/04/25 HEALTH PARTNERS

$2,032.72 Employee Medical and Dental Insurance - Oct 2025Health/Dental Ins 43597252231G 101-21706

$2,032.72Total

2901 e 09/04/25 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL (INC)

$72.90 Locates - August 2025Other Professional Servic 5080307E 101-43100-310

$72.90Total

2902 e 09/04/25 UpKeep Cleaning, LLC

$1,062.50 Cleaning month of September 2025Repairs/Maint Buildings 1281E 101-45100-401

$1,062.50Total

2903 e 09/04/25 SECURITY BANK

$269.85 DehumidifierOperating Supplies (GENE 601-49400-210

$140.27 Splash Park/City Square ParkChemicals and Chem ProE 101-45200-216

$18.39 Floor repair CCCRepair/Maint Supply (GENE 101-45100-220

$71.65 Cleaning suppliesRepairs/Maint BuildingsE 101-41940-401

$39.20 Postage water samplesAnalysisE 601-49400-311

$193.99 Mini Fridge for samplesOperating Supplies (GENE 602-49450-210

$39.95 Flowroute subscriptionsComputer Software/HardwE 101-41400-207

$27.99 Hose Bibb Connector Backlow PreventerRepairs/Maint Machinery/E 601-48930-404

$25.00 Air FreshenerOffice Supplies (GENERAE 101-43100-200

$6.99 Timers for testingAnalysisE 601-49400-311

$33.91 Toilet bowl Cleaner CCCOperating Supplies (GENE 101-43100-210

$100.75 Trash bags & spray bottlesOperating Supplies (GENE 101-43100-210

$14.99 AMAZON SubscriptionDues and SubscriptionsE 101-42200-433

$78.00 ADOBE SubscriptionComputer Software/HardwE 101-41400-207

$45.30 Sawzall wrecker blade, milwake tools; sawzall 
torch blade

Small Tools and Minor Eq 22033427E 101-43100-240

$1,106.23Total

2904 e 09/04/25 XCEL ENERGY

$34.39 201 Benton StElectric UtilitiesE 101-43100-381

$178.10 Well #3Electric UtilitiesE 601-49400-381

$212.49Total

2905 e 09/08/25 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK

$118.33 Month of August 2025 FeesAuditing and Acct g ServicE 101-41400-301

$319.15 Month of August 2025 FeesAuditing and Acct g ServicE 601-49440-301

$319.16 Month of August 2025 FeesAuditing and Acct g ServicE 602-49490-301

$756.64Total

2906 e 09/08/25 XCEL ENERGY

$2,246.99 Cologne Community CenterElectric UtilitiesE 101-45100-381

$250.93 1108 VillageElectric UtilitiesE 101-43160-381

$8.69 3002 Gold NuggetElectric UtilitiesE 101-45200-381

$171.30 Public Works FacilityElectric UtilitiesE 101-43100-381

$601.19 Bldg by Water Tower, Water Tower, Well 1&2Electric UtilitiesE 601-49400-381

$3,279.10Total

2907 e 09/08/25 PREMIUM WATERS, INC.
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$26.07 PW Drinking Water- Aug 2025Office Supplies (GENERA 310998129E 101-43100-200

$17.76 CCC Drinking Water - Aug 2025Office Supplies (GENERA 310998130E 101-43100-200

$4.38 Monthly Fee PWOffice Supplies (GENERA 311011967E 101-43100-200

$4.38 Monthly Fee CCCOffice Supplies (GENERA 311011968E 101-43100-200

$52.59Total

2908 e 09/10/25 CORE & MAIN

$516.50 Omni Retrofit KitOperating Supplies (GEN 481724E 601-49400-210

$129.04 SpeedcreteOperating Supplies (GEN 489985E 601-49400-210

$645.54Total

2909 e 09/10/25 NORTH AMERICAN SAFETY INC.

$1,401.50 traffic cones, barracade legsOperating Supplies (GEN 101102E 101-43100-210

$1,401.50Total

2910 e 09/10/25 FRATTALLONES HARDWARE

$17.64 wasp/hornet killerMiscellaneous (GENERAL 1198E 101-45200-430

$17.64Total

2911 e 09/10/25 CAR-CO INC

$46.98 A/T FilterRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 775130E 101-43100-404

$46.98Total

2912 e 09/10/25 QUALITY FLOW SYSTEMS, INC

$161.94 AB CoilContractual Services 49587E 602-49450-312

$161.94Total

2913 e 09/10/25 NCPERS Group Life Ins

$32.80 Employee Life Insurance - October 2025Employer Paid Ins (GENE 39700010202E 101-41400-130

$16.00 Employee Life Insurance - October 2025Employer Paid Ins (GENE 39700010202E 601-49400-130

$16.00 Employee Life Insurance - October 2025Employer Paid Ins (GENE 39700010202E 602-49450-130

$16.00 Employee Life Insurance - October 2025Employer Paid Ins (GENE 39700010202E 101-43100-130

$80.80Total

2914 e 09/10/25 CINTAS CORPORATION

$20.89 UniformsUniforms 4239114433E 101-43100-417

$20.89 UniformsUniforms 4239824768E 101-43100-417

$20.89 UniformsUniforms 4240561506E 101-43100-417

$28.84 UniformsUniforms 4241301409E 101-43100-417

$54.35 Rugs, Mats, Mops, TowelsRepairs/Maint Buildings 4241301881E 101-45100-401

$145.86Total

2915 e 09/10/25 ADAM'S PEST CONTROL, INC

$133.53 Pest Control Quarter 3Repairs/Maint Buildings 4255416E 101-45100-401

$133.53Total

2916 e 09/10/25 REPUBLIC SERVICES

$285.29 PW GarbageRefuse/Garbage DisposalE 101-41940-384

$198.45 CFD GarbageRefuse/Garbage DisposalE 101-42210-384

$285.29 CCC GarbageRefuse/Garbage DisposalE 101-45100-384

$147.61 Lions Park GarbageRefuse/Garbage DisposalE 101-45200-384
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$916.64Total

2917 e 09/10/25 CIRCLE K

$390.50 CFD FuelMotor Fuels 107299943E 101-42230-212

$417.19 PW FuelMotor Fuels 107299986E 101-43100-212

$807.69Total

2918 e 09/10/25 VERIZON WIRELESS

$210.06 CFD Communication - August 2025Communications (GENERE 101-42230-320

$210.06Total

29493 09/15/25 Darcy Akerberg

$34.00 PoP Token Reimbursement- Sept 2025Farmers MarketG 101-22800

$34.00Total

29494 09/15/25 JEROLD ARNDT

$15.44 Final Bill Overpayment; 106 Benton St EastUNALLOCATED UTILITY R 601-00000-99999

$15.44Total

29495 09/15/25 BOLTON & MENK, INC

$540.00 Misc EngineeringEngineering Fees 372174E 101-43100-303

$4,975.00 Water Tower RehabEngineering Fees 372175E 601-48400-303

$1,390.00 Ron Olson/16 Lot DevelopmentEngineering Fees 372176E 101-41700-303

$6,120.00 Wastewater Treatment FacilityEngineering Fees 372184E 602-49450-303

$13,025.00Total

29496 09/15/25 CARVER COUNTY

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3963E 101-43100-320

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3963E 101-42210-320

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3963E 101-45100-320

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3963E 601-49400-320

$50.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3963E 602-49450-320

$210.00Total

29497 09/15/25 COLLABORATIVE PLANNING, LLC

$33.25 General PlanningOther Professional Servic 2025-212E 101-41910-310

$1,496.25 Ron OlsonOther Professional Servic 2025-213E 101-41910-310

$33.25 Winkler 4th AdditionOther Professional Servic 2025-214E 101-41910-310

$1,562.75Total

29498 09/15/25 EMERGENCY TECHNICAL DECON

$549.75 CFD UniformsContractual Services 646E 101-42230-312

$549.75Total

29499 09/15/25 FRANKLIN PRINTING INC.

$398.75 Envelopes for OfficeOffice Supplies (GENERA 128815E 101-41400-200

$398.75Total

29500 09/15/25 GRAPHIC PRINT PROMO & DESIGN LLC

$1,736.94 Issue 10 Sept 2025 NewsletterPrint/Publications (GENE 8333E 101-46200-350

$1,736.94Total
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

29501 09/15/25 HENNING EXCAVATING

$3,185.00 318 Benton Replace water box and rodContractual Services 8955E 601-49400-312

$3,375.00 Repair storm manholeRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 8956E 603-49570-404

$6,560.00Total

29502 09/15/25 Stan Klein

$36.00 PoP Token Reimbursement- Sept 2025Farmers MarketG 101-22800

$36.00Total

29503 09/15/25 METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVICES

$1,739.16 Permits Finaled- August 2025Other Professional Servic 4708E 101-42400-310

$1,739.16Total

29504 09/15/25 O2B

$100.00 Damage Deposit Refund; Event 8.29.25DepositsG 101-22000

$100.00Total

29505 09/15/25 Orange AF Potots

$233.01 4 Headshots & printsMiscellaneous (GENERAL 605E 101-42200-430

$233.01Total

29506 09/15/25 RECTECH SALES & SERVICES COMPANY

$148.99 Belt 60" DeckRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 8748E 101-45200-404

$148.99Total

29507 09/15/25 STRAIGHT UP SERVICES, INC

$141.58 2019 GMC-Tire serviceRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 57888E 101-43100-404

$141.58Total

29508 09/15/25 XTREME ELECTRICAL INC

$550.00 Retrofit Lights in Lions ParkContractual Services 25-5114E 101-43100-312

$937.50 Repair 4 light poles off Village ParkwayContractual Services 25-5273E 101-43100-312

$1,487.50Total

10100 $54,550.89

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date

Fund Summary

10100  Checking

101 GENERAL FUND $22,859.55
